

\$~14, 15 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents

+ LPA 536/2012 & CM.2472/2014

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. Appellant

versus

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER
(VILLAGER BIJAWASAN) & ORS Respondents

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016 & CM.7451/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents

Present: Mr.Rajiv Khosla, Advocate for the petitioner/appellant in all cases.

Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC (Civil) for the GNCTD/R-1 & R-2 in CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015 and LPA 536/2012

Ms.Arati Bansal, Mr.Ajay Dignpaul & Mr.Kunal Gosain, Advocates for R-3 to R-7 in LPA 536/2012

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

29.02.2016

CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015, CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016 & LPA 536/2012

These two contempt cases are filed alleging violation of the interim order of the *status quo* dated 25.07.2012 directed by this Court pending LPA

No.536/2012. The allegations are against the respondents No.3 to 7 in the appeal.

Ms.Arati Bansal, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.3 to 7 in the appeal accepted notice for the respondents in both the contempt cases and undertakes to file the response in the contempt cases within two weeks from today.

List the appeal as well as these contempt cases together on 07.04.2016.

CHIEF JUSTICE

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2016

v