

\$~13-15.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015  
HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

Versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondents

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016 & C.M.No.7451/2016  
HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

Versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondents

+ LPA 536/2012 & C.M.No.2472/2014  
HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. .... Appellant

Versus

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER  
(VILLAGER BIJAWASAN) & ORS ..... Respondents

**Present**:- Mr.Anand Yadav, Adv. for the appellant/petitioners  
Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with Ms.Astha Nigam, Adv. for R-  
1&2.

Mr.Ajay Diggpaul, Adv. for R-3 to 7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

%

**07.04.2016**

At request, re-notify on 01.08.2016 for filing the response in the  
contempt cases.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**APRIL 07, 2016/ 'anb'**

**JAYANT NATH, J**