

\$~10 to 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

Versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondents

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016 & CM No.7451/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

Versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondents

+ LPA 536/2012 & CM No.2472/2014

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. .... Appellant

Versus

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER (VILLAGER BIJAWASAN)  
& ORS ..... Respondents

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Adv. for petitioner.  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil), GNCTD with  
Ms. Astha Nigam & Ms. Neelam Kholiya, Advs. for  
respondent.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD for respondent in  
LPA No.536/2012.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL**

**ORDER**  
% **01.08.2016**

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time for filing the response. The same be filed within two weeks from today.

Re-notify on 20.09.2016.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**

**AUGUST 01, 2016**  
**kks**