

\$~20-22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD. .... Petitioner

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS. .... Respondents

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD. .... Petitioner

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS. .... Respondents

+ LPA 536/2012

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. .... Appellant

versus

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER (VILLAGER BIJAWASAN) & ORS  
..... Respondent

**Present:** -Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner/appellant.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ajay Digpaul and Ms. Madhuri Dhingra, Advocaes for respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL**

**ORDER**

%

**20.09.2016**

The learned counsel for the respondents No. 3 to 7 submits that the reply has been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record. A

copy of the reply be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks from today.

Re-notify on 08.12.2016.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2016**

gr