

\$~10 to 13

(Common Orders)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

*versus*

USHA WADHWA & ORS . .... Respondent

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

*versus*

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondent

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1284/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner

*versus*

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondent

+ LPA 536/2012

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. .... Appellant

*versus*

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER (VILLAGER  
BIJAWASAN) & ORS ..... Respondent

Counsel for the petitioner/appellant: Mr.Anand Yadav with Ms.Anita  
Tomar, Advs.

Counsel for the respondent: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC  
Mr.Manzar Anis, Advs. for R-1; Mr.Ajay Digpaul, Adv. for R-2 & 4.

**ORDER**

% **03.03.2017**

Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble  
Ms.Justice Sangita Dhingra Sehgal) could not assemble today.

Renotify on 18.04.2017.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 03, 2017/pmc**