

\$~38-39

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015**

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav and Ms.  
Anita Tomar, Advs.

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Honey Khanna, Adv. for  
R-3  
Mr. Manzar Anis for Mr.  
Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC  
for GNCTD

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016**

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav and Ms.  
Anita Tomar, Advs.

versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS ..... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Honey Khanna, Adv. for  
R-3  
Mr. Manzar Anis for Mr.  
Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC  
for GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **18.04.2017**

The petitioner is permitted to bring the rejoinders on  
record.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**APRIL 18, 2017/kr**