

\$~11 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 889/2015

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.
versus
USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate for
respondent No.1, 3, 4 & 5.
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Rishabh Oswal, Advocate
for GNCTD.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 189/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.
versus
USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate for
respondent No.1, 3, 4 & 5.
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Rishabh Oswal, Advocate
for GNCTD.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1284/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.
versus
USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate for
respondent No.1, 3, 4 & 5.
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Rishabh Oswal, Advocate

for GNCTD.

+ LPA 536/2012

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. (P) LTD. Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER (VILLAGER BIJAWASAN)

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate for
respondent No. 3, 5, 6 & 7 along
with respondent No.3, 6 & 7 in
person.

Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv. for R-2.

Mr. Santosh Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Rishabh Oswal, Advocate
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

07.12.2018

%

Counsel for the petitioner/appellant seeks an adjournment.

At request, adjourned to 15.04.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 07, 2018

nn